1. Scope:
This specification is applicable to RND 305-00002.
2. Law & Regulation Compliances:
This product complies with EU’s battery directive (2013/56/EU).
Packaging materials comply with EU’s directive on packaging materials and waste (94/62/EC)
3. General:
3.1 Type designation
IEC/ JIS   LR6
ANSI    15A
Common AA
3.2 Chemical system: Zn/KOH-H2O/MnO2
3.3 Nominal voltage: 1.5 V
3.4 Weight: Approximate 23g
3.5 Dimension (mm)
The dimensions shall be in accordance with the below figures both prior to and after service output test.
Measuring equipment shall be with an accuracy ±0.05mm at least.
/ min max
Φ 13.9 14.4
A 49.9 50.4
C 7.0 -
F - 5.5
G 1.0 -
3.6 Capacity: Approximate 2900mAh (10mA, 24h/d, 20℃, e.v.= 0.8V)
3.7 Operation temperature : -18℃~50℃
   Recommend storage temperature : Not exceed 30℃
3.8 Heavy Metal Contents: Hg ≤1 ppm, Cd≤20ppm, Pb≤40ppm
Distrelec Group AG,  Grabenstrasse 6, 8606 Nänikon, Switzerland,  T +41 44 944 99 11,  info@distrelec.com,  distrelec.com
Primary Alkaline Battery
1.5 V LRS/AA Pack of 48 pieces
4. Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise stated, all measurements are to be performed at a
Standard Environment of 20 ± 2°C
55 ± 20% RH.
All samples are normalized for 8 hours at least at the above environment prior to measurement.
The digital voltmeter (DCM) is with the precision of 1mV (internal resistance not less than 1 Megohm). The
load resistance of the total circuit is accurate within ±0.5% of the specified value.
4.1 Open circuit voltage and closed circuit voltage (Load resistance 3.9Ω, 0.3S)
/ OCV(V) CCV(V) S.C.(A) (reference)
Initial
Min 1.57 1.40 7.5
Normal 1.60 1.45 9.0
Stored 1 year
Min 1.55 1.37 5.5
Normal 1.57 1.40 7.0
4.2 Service output
Load 10Ω 1000mA
1.5w/